#### 503754733 03/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3801379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUAN G. SANTIAGO	11/25/2009
ALEXANDRE PERSAT	11/24/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BUILDING FIVE, THIRD FLOOR
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15081415

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)424-0141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-331-8414 bob@lumen.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** ROBERT LODENKAMPER Address Line 1: 550 S. CALIFORNIA AVE.

SUITE 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S07-084/CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT LODENKAMPER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Lodenkamper/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=S07-084-CON2-ASN#page1.tif source=S07-084-CON2-ASN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038104 FRAME: 0289 503754733

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, IWE:

Juan G. Santiago, a citizen of USA, residing in Stanford, CA 94305-3030, USA

Alexandre Persat, a citizen of France, residing in Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA

- 1) For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named Assignor(s), each sell and assign to The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, hereinafter Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as described in US patent application 12/587537, entitled Improved Control of Chemical Reactions using Isotachophoresis filed on 10/7/2009, and naming Assignor(s) as inventor(s), and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries relating to said invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US patent application.
- 2) I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, I/we are the sole lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).
- 3) I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorize Assignee and grant Assignee the sole right to do so.
- 4) I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, I/we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and generally aid Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.
- 5) I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Agent Ref.: \$07-084/U\$; 1/2 Assignment PID: 14895

PATENT REEL: 038104 FRAME: 0290

Signature:	Date: <u>11-25-909</u>
Inventor: Juan G. Santiago	
Signature: Inventor: Alexandre Persat	Date: 11-24-2003

Agent Ref.: \$07-084/US 2/2 Assignment PID: 14895

PATENT REEL: 038104 FRAME: 0291

**RECORDED: 03/25/2016**